prior years (A/E) - In ₹.

3.95 4.59 6.45 6.18

K. EBITDA (67.55) (97.18) 39.64 18.91
L. Face value – in ₹ 5 5 5 5

Notes:
1.The amounts disclosed are based on Restated Financial Information of the Company

Basic earnings per
share

   Net profit, attributable to the owners of the company

Weighted average no. of equity shares during the year

Diluted earnings per
share

Net profit, attributable to the owners of the company

Weighted average no. of dilutive equity shares during the year

Return on net worth
(%)

Net profit, attributable to the owners of the company
Net worth, including share capital and reserves and surplus, as restated at
the end of the year

Net asset value per
equity share

Net worth, including share capital and reserves and surplus, as restated at
the end of the year

No. of equity shares outstanding at the end of the year

EBITDA
Profit before tax and exceptional items + Depreciation and Amortisation
expense

97

8 CAPITALIZATION STATEMENT

Statement of Capitalization

(In ₹ Lakhs)
Particulars  Pre-Issue as at

December 31,
2023

As adjusted for
the issue (Post

Issue)
Borrowings:
Current borrowings  A 111.43 111.43
Non-current borrowings B 0.00 0.00

Total borrowings C=A+B 111.43 111.43
Shareholder's fund (Net worth)

Share Capital D 304.20 1014.00
Other Equity^ E (64.10) 219.82
Total shareholder's fund (Net worth) F=D+E 240.10 1233.82
Non-current borrowing's/shareholder's fund (Net
worth) ratio

B/F 0.00 0.00

Total borrowings /shareholders’ funds (Net worth)
ratio

C/F 0.46 0.09

^excludes non-controlling interest

Notes:

1. Non-current borrowings are considered as borrowings other than short term borrowings and include current maturities

of long-term borrowings.

2. The amounts disclosed above are based on the Restated Financial Statements of the Company.

98

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion of our financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with
the “Restated Financial Statements” on page 75 of this Letter of Offer. Some of the information contained in